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  Pl. Mannschaft              Sp.   G  U  V   Spiele Punkte     Sätze 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1. TG Bornheim             22   21  1  0  197: 48  43: 1  639: 289 
    2. TV Bergen-Enkheim IV    22   18  1  3  180: 89  37: 7  630: 401 
    3. TTC Nd.-Eschbach        22   15  1  6  171:105  31:13  617: 463 
    4. TTC Ass Frankfurt       22   14  0  8  160:128  28:16  589: 549 
    5. TSG Nordwest Ffm.       22   10  4  8  155:146  24:20  587: 570 
    6. TSV Sachsenhausen       22   10  2 10  146:143  22:22  579: 544 
    7. TV Preungesheim II      22    7  6  9  149:160  20:24  595: 618 
    8. TV 1860 Frankfurt III   22    9  1 12  114:153  19:25  483: 558 
    9. TSG Oberrad IV          22    7  3 12  127:169  17:27  542: 651 
   10. TV Seckbach II          22    6  1 15  115:172  13:31  499: 629 
   11. TV Kalbach              22    3  2 17   96:183   8:36  436: 646 
   12. TuS Hausen V            22    0  2 20   82:196   2:42  382: 660 
 
     MANNSCHAFT              1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9  10  11  12 
+--------------------------------------------------------------------------+ 
| 1) TG Bornheim           |XXX|8:8|9;5|9;1|9:2|9:1|9:1|9;3|9;4|9;1|9;1|9:0| 
|         1. 43: 1  197: 48|XXX|9;4|9:1|9:0|9;1|9;6|9;5|9:1|9:0|9:0|9:0|9;3| 
+--------------------------+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---| 
| 2) TV Bergen-Enkheim IV  |8;8|XXX|3;9|9;5|9:2|9:3|9:5|9:4|9:2|9;2|9;3|9:2| 
|         2. 37: 7  180: 89|4:9|XXX|9:4|9:5|3;9|9;3|9;3|9;1|9;4|9:0|9:1|9;5| 
+--------------------------+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---| 
| 3) TTC Nd.-Eschbach      |5:9|9:3|XXX|5;9|9:3|9:3|9;3|9;4|9;2|9;1|9;5|9:1| 
|         3. 31:13  171:105|1;9|4;9|XXX|9:5|8;8|7;9|9:4|9:0|6:9|9:4|9:0|9;5| 
+--------------------------+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---| 
| 4) TTC Ass Frankfurt     |1:9|5:9|9:5|XXX|9:7|9:3|9;7|9;2|9;6|9;3|9;0|9;7| 
|         4. 28:16  160:128|0;9|5;9|5;9|XXX|6;9|6;9|9:3|9:1|6:9|9:5|9:5|9:2| 
+--------------------------+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---| 
| 5) TSG Nordwest Ffm.     |2;9|2;9|3;9|7;9|XXX|9;7|8:8|6:9|9:3|7;9|9:3|9:1| 
|         5. 24:20  155:146|1:9|9:3|8:8|9:6|XXX|8:8|5;9|9;3|8;8|9:7|9;7|9;2| 
+--------------------------+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---| 
| 6) TSV Sachsenhausen     |1;9|3;9|3;9|3;9|7:9|XXX|8:8|9:3|9:5|9:0|9;4|9:6| 
|         6. 22:22  146:143|6:9|3:9|9:7|9:6|8;8|XXX|3;9|9;0|6;9|5;9|9:3|9;3| 
+--------------------------+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---| 
| 7) TV Preungesheim II    |1;9|5;9|3:9|7:9|8;8|8;8|XXX|8:8|8;8|9:7|9:4|9;2| 
|         7. 20:24  149:160|5:9|3:9|4;9|3;9|9:5|9:3|XXX|7;9|9:6|8;8|9;4|8:8| 
+--------------------------+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---| 
| 8) TV 1860 Frankfurt III |3:9|4;9|4:9|2:9|9;6|3;9|8;8|XXX|9;1|9:4|9:2|9:2| 
|         8. 19:25  114:153|1;9|1:9|0;9|1;9|3:9|0:9|9:7|XXX|9:4|3;9|9;6|9;5| 
+--------------------------+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---| 
| 9) TSG Oberrad IV        |4:9|2;9|2:9|6:9|3;9|5;9|8:8|1:9|XXX|9;7|3;9|9:4| 
|         9. 17:27  127:169|0;9|4:9|9;6|9;6|8:8|9:6|6;9|4;9|XXX|9:5|8:8|9;3| 
+--------------------------+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---| 
|10) TV Seckbach II        |1:9|2:9|1:9|3:9|9:7|0;9|7;9|4;9|7:9|XXX|9:5|9;2| 
|        10. 13:31  115:172|0;9|0;9|4;9|5;9|7;9|9:5|8:8|9:3|5;9|XXX|7;9|9:7| 
+--------------------------+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---| 
|11) TV Kalbach            |1:9|3:9|5:9|0:9|3;9|4:9|4;9|2;9|9:3|5;9|XXX|8;8| 
|        11.  8:36   96:183|0;9|1;9|0;9|5;9|7:9|3;9|4:9|6:9|8;8|9:7|XXX|9:4| 
+--------------------------+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---| 
|12) TuS Hausen V          |0;9|2;9|1;9|7:9|1;9|6;9|2:9|2;9|4;9|2:9|8:8|XXX| 
|        12.  2:42   82:196|3:9|5:9|5:9|2;9|2:9|3:9|8;8|5:9|3:9|7;9|4;9|XXX| 
+--------------------------------------------------------------------------+ 
               oberes Ergebnis: Vorrunde  -  unteres Ergebnis: Rückrunde 
   Die erfolgreichsten Spieler und Doppel 
    Pl. Name                      Verein                 Ei Sp PK. 1 PK. 2 PK. 3  Gesa   LZ 
    ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
     1. Siegmund, Christian       TTC Ass Frankfurt      11 21  15: 6 --:-- --:-- 15: 6  +39 
     2. Voss, Alex                TV Preungesheim II     11 22  15: 7 --:-- --:-- 15: 7  +38 
     3. Schmucker, Rolf           TG Bornheim            10 17  13: 4 --:-- --:-- 13: 4  +35 
     4. Locher, Tobias            TSV Sachsenhausen       7 13  11: 2 --:-- --:-- 11: 2  +31 
     5. Boehe, Michael            TTC Ass Frankfurt      10 19  12: 7 --:-- --:-- 12: 7  +29 
     6. Tesar, Wolfgang           TSG Nordwest Ffm.       8 16  11: 5 --:-- --:-- 11: 5  +28 
     7. Trosch, Daniel            TV Seckbach II          9 18  11: 7 --:-- --:-- 11: 7  +26 
     8. Donner, Achim             TTC Nd.-Eschbach       11 18  11: 7 --:-- --:-- 11: 7  +26 
     9. Freimuth, Andreas         TTC Nd.-Eschbach       11 18   1: 0 13: 4 --:-- 14: 4  +25 
    10. Edhofer, Hans-Hubert      TV Bergen-Enkheim IV    8 15  10: 5 --:-- --:-- 10: 5  +25 
    
    Pl. Name                   / Name                    Verein                 Ei Sp  Gesa 
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
     1. Tesar, Wolfgang        / Höhny, Frank            TSG Nordwest Ffm.       8 11 10: 1 
     2. Schmucker, Rolf        / Wurster, Stefan         TG Bornheim             8  8  8: 0 
     3. Siegmund, Christian    / Boehe, Michael          TTC Ass Frankfurt      10 10  8: 2 
     4. Edhofer, Hans-Hubert   / Slomma, Nikolai         TV Bergen-Enkheim IV    8  8  7: 1 
     5. Schnorr, Stephan       / Pförtner, Berthold      TG Bornheim             5  5  5: 0 
     6. Lapa, Michael          / Röschenthaler, Bernd    TV Kalbach              5  6  5: 1 
     7. Donner, Achim          / Freimuth, Andreas       TTC Nd.-Eschbach        3  4  4: 0 
     8. Schmidt, Willibald     / Fischer, Michael        TV Kalbach              9 11  7: 4 
     9. Heisig, Volker         / Zadran, Jumakan         TG Bornheim             7  7  5: 2 
    10. Striether, Stefan      / Jankovic, Markus        TSG Nordwest Ffm.       7  7  5: 2 
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   MbNr Spieler                   Ei Sp  PK. 1 PK. 2 PK. 3   Gesa  LZ. 
        TG Bornheim               22  197: 48  43: 1 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
     1. Schmucker, Rolf           10 17  13: 4 --:-- --:--  13: 4  +35 
     2. Wurster, Stefan            8 12   9: 3 --:-- --:--   9: 3  +24 
     3. Heisig, Volker             8 11   1: 0 10: 0 --:--  11: 0  +23 
     4. Zadran, Jumakan           10 13   0: 1  9: 3 --:--   9: 4  +14 
     5. Schnorr, Stephan           6  7  --:--  2: 2  1: 2   3: 4    0 
     6. Alakija, Batura            5  6  --:--  1: 0  5: 0   6: 0  +12 
     7. Pförtner, Berthold         9 10  --:-- --:--  6: 4   6: 4   +4 
    11. Los, Claudius              2  2  --:-- --:--  2: 0   2: 0   +4 
        Zadran, Jumakan       / Alakija, Batura        2  2  2: 0 
        Alakija, Batura       / Pförtner, Berthold     2  2  2: 0 
        Schnorr, Stephan      / Pförtner, Berthold     5  5  5: 0 
        Heisig, Volker        / Zadran, Jumakan        7  7  5: 2 
        Schmucker, Rolf       / Wurster, Stefan        8  8  8: 0 
    
        TV Bergen-Enkheim IV      22  180: 89  37: 7 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
    20. Sablotny, Sebastian        4  8   4: 4 --:-- --:--   4: 4   +8 
    21. Edhofer, Hans-Hubert       8 15  10: 5 --:-- --:--  10: 5  +25 
    22. Simons, Rüdiger           10 17   8: 5  3: 1 --:--  11: 6  +24 
    23. Hawlicek, Claus            9 16   0: 2 10: 4 --:--  10: 6  +14 
    24. Slomma, Nikolai           11 16   1: 1 10: 3  1: 0  12: 4  +21 
    25. Niebergall, Rene          10 11  --:--  2: 1  7: 1   9: 2  +15 
    26. Avila, Toni                6  7  --:--  0: 1  4: 2   4: 3   +3 
    27. Hommel, Matthias           4  4  --:-- --:--  3: 1   3: 1   +4 
        Niebergall, Rene      / Hommel, Matthias       3  3  3: 0 
        Niebergall, Rene      / Avila, Toni            5  4  3: 1 
        Simons, Rüdiger       / Hawlicek, Claus        8  8  4: 4 
        Edhofer, Hans-Hubert  / Slomma, Nikolai        8  8  7: 1 
    
        TTC Nd.-Eschbach          22  171:105  31:13 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
     1. Wanke, Peter              10 18   7:11 --:-- --:--   7:11  +10 
     2. Donner, Achim             11 18  11: 7 --:-- --:--  11: 7  +26 
     3. Freimuth, Andreas         11 18   1: 0 13: 4 --:--  14: 4  +25 
     4. Kreiner, Thomas            5  8  --:--  3: 5 --:--   3: 5   +1 
     5. Zeidler, Michael           7  9  --:--  6: 1  2: 0   8: 1  +15 
     6. Strücker, Martin          11 15  --:--  3: 1  7: 4  10: 5  +11 
     7. Herold, Hartmut            3  4  --:-- --:--  3: 1   3: 1   +4 
     8. Winkel, Michael            2  2  --:-- --:--  0: 2   0: 2   -4 
    10. Heß, Elmar                 3  4  --:-- --:--  0: 4   0: 4   -8 
    11. Pochmann, Marc             2  3  --:-- --:--  2: 1   2: 1   +2 
        Freimuth, Andreas     / Winkel, Michael        2  1  0: 1 
        Donner, Achim         / Freimuth, Andreas      3  4  4: 0 
        Freimuth, Andreas     / Kreiner, Thomas        4  4  2: 2 
        Donner, Achim         / Zeidler, Michael       7  7  4: 3 
        Wanke, Peter          / Strücker, Martin       8  7  1: 6 
    
        TTC Ass Frankfurt         22  160:128  28:16 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
     1. Siegmund, Christian       11 21  15: 6 --:-- --:--  15: 6  +39 
     2. Boehe, Michael            10 19  12: 7 --:-- --:--  12: 7  +29 
     3. Diefenhardt, Jürgen       10 17   0: 1 13: 3 --:--  13: 4  +22 
     4. Sledz, Matthäus           10 16  --:--  6:10 --:--   6:10   +2 
     5. Strulik, Michael           5 10  --:--  1: 3  3: 3   4: 6   -1 
     6. Kos, Jan                   9 14  --:--  0: 1  4: 9   4:10  -11 
     7. Dachroth, Herdan           8  9  --:-- --:--  3: 6   3: 6   -6 
        Sledz, Matthäus       / Strulik, Michael       4  4  2: 2 
        Sledz, Matthäus       / Kos, Jan               5  5  3: 2 
        Diefenhardt, Jürgen   / Dachroth, Herdan       6  6  2: 4 
        Siegmund, Christian   / Boehe, Michael        10 10  8: 2 
 
        TSG Nordwest Ffm.         22  155:146  24:20 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
     1. Tesar, Wolfgang            8 16  11: 5 --:-- --:--  11: 5  +28 
     2. Zielinski, Paul            8 16   9: 7 --:-- --:--   9: 7  +20 
     3. Höhny, Frank              10 18   3: 4  9: 2 --:--  12: 6  +21 
     4. Striether, Stefan          9 15  --:--  3:12 --:--   3:12   -6 
     5. Jankovic, Markus           8 13  --:--  4: 4  2: 3   6: 7   +2 
     6. Nocko, Martin             10 16  --:-- --:-- 12: 4  12: 4  +16 
        Zielinski, Paul       / Striether, Stefan      2  2  1: 1 
        Zielinski, Paul       / Höhny, Frank           2  3  2: 1 
        Zielinski, Paul       / Nocko, Martin          4  4  2: 2 
        Striether, Stefan     / Jankovic, Markus       7  7  5: 2 
        Tesar, Wolfgang       / Höhny, Frank           8 11 10: 1 
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   MbNr Spieler                   Ei Sp  PK. 1 PK. 2 PK. 3   Gesa  LZ. 
      TSV Sachsenhausen         22  146:143  22:22 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
     1. Locher, Tobias             7 13  11: 2 --:-- --:--  11: 2  +31 
     2. Wennemuth, Torsten         9 17   9: 8 --:-- --:--   9: 8  +19 
     3. Belz, Patrick              9 17   5: 1  7: 4 --:--  12: 5  +24 
     4. König, Pierre             10 18   1: 1 10: 6 --:--  11: 7  +16 
     5. Prahse, Raoul              8 12  --:--  1: 3  2: 6   3: 9   -9 
     6. Kralj, Nenad              10 14  --:--  0: 2  5: 7   5: 9   -6 
     7. Tkosc, Maximilian          2  2  --:--  0: 1  1: 0   1: 1   +1 
    15. Steill, Thomas             2  2  --:-- --:--  0: 2   0: 2   -4 
        Wennemuth, Torsten    / Belz, Patrick          2  2  2: 0 
        König, Pierre         / Tkosc, Maximilian      2  2  0: 2 
        Locher, Tobias        / Belz, Patrick          6  7  5: 2 
        Wennemuth, Torsten    / Kralj, Nenad           6  6  1: 5 
        König, Pierre         / Prahse, Raoul          8  7  2: 5 
    
        TV Preungesheim II        22  149:160  20:24 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
     7. Voss, Alex                11 22  15: 7 --:-- --:--  15: 7  +38 
     8. Kellmann, Wolf            11 22   4:18 --:-- --:--   4:18   -6 
     9. Pina, Peter               10 20  --:-- 12: 8 --:--  12: 8  +16 
    10. Kraetzer, Barbara         11 20  --:--  9:11 --:--   9:11   +7 
    11. Schäfer Dr., Peter        10 16  --:-- --:-- 12: 4  12: 4  +16 
    12. Schießer, Wolfgang         4  6  --:-- --:--  3: 3   3: 3    0 
    13. König, Detlev              2  3  --:-- --:--  0: 3   0: 3   -6 
    14. Schwuchow, Rene            3  4  --:-- --:--  2: 2   2: 2    0 
        Schäfer Dr., Peter    / König, Detlev          2  2  0: 2 
        Schäfer Dr., Peter    / Schwuchow, Rene        3  3  3: 0 
        Schäfer Dr., Peter    / Schießer, Wolfgang     4  4  2: 2 
        Pina, Peter           / Kraetzer, Barbara     10 10  3: 7 
        Voss, Alex            / Kellmann, Wolf        11 14  8: 6 
    
        TV 1860 Frankfurt III     22  114:153  19:25 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
    13. Licata, Guglielmo         10 18   6:12 --:-- --:--   6:12   +6 
    14. Maszewski, Johann          3  5   0: 5 --:-- --:--   0: 5   -5 
    15. Rau, Thomas                7 11   4: 7 --:-- --:--   4: 7   +5 
    16. Cassens, Heiko             0  0  --:-- --:-- --:--   0: 0    0 
    17. Trosdorf, Arne             9 14   0: 3  5: 6 --:--   5: 9   +1 
    18. Reinke, Berthold          11 16  --:--  5:11 --:--   5:11   -1 
    19. Kindleben, Gerd            3  5  --:-- --:--  4: 1   4: 1   +6 
    20. Maszewski, Johann          3  6  --:--  2: 0  3: 1   5: 1   +8 
    21. Tresckow, von, Christian   3  3  --:--  0: 1  2: 0   2: 1   +3 
    22. Raphael, Günther           3  2  --:--  0: 1  0: 1   0: 2   -3 
    23. Deschamps, Guy             3  4  --:-- --:--  4: 0   4: 0   +8 
    24. Piepenhagen, Udo           3  3  --:-- --:--  0: 3   0: 3   -6 
    26. Harder, Stefan             2  2  --:--  0: 1  0: 1   0: 2   -3 
    29. Eger, Günther              3  3  --:-- --:--  0: 3   0: 3   -6 
    30. Tresckow, von, Angelika    2  2  --:-- --:--  0: 2   0: 2   -4 
        Eger, Günther         / Tresckow, von, Angeli  2  2  0: 2 
        Licata, Guglielmo     / Trosdorf, Arne         6  6  1: 5 
        Rau, Thomas           / Reinke, Berthold       7  8  4: 4 
    
        TSG Oberrad IV            22  127:169  17:27 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
    19. Wagner, Christian         10 19   5:14 --:-- --:--   5:14   +1 
    20. Paarmann, Thorsten        10 20  10:10 --:-- --:--  10:10  +20 
    21. Mills, Edwin              11 21   0: 3  6:12 --:--   6:15   -3 
    22. Kandel, Michael           10 19  --:-- 10: 9 --:--  10: 9  +11 
    23. Meßer, Daniel             11 18  --:--  1: 3 11: 3  12: 6  +15 
    24. Post, Carsten             11 16  --:-- --:-- 11: 5  11: 5  +12 
    26. Wagner, Sebastian          2  2  --:-- --:--  1: 1   1: 1    0 
        Paarmann, Thorsten    / Wagner, Sebastian      2  1  1: 0 
        Wagner, Christian     / Paarmann, Thorsten     4  4  0: 4 
        Paarmann, Thorsten    / Kandel, Michael        4  4  3: 1 
        Wagner, Christian     / Mills, Edwin           5  5  4: 1 
        Mills, Edwin          / Kandel, Michael        6  6  2: 4 
        Meßer, Daniel         / Post, Carsten         11 13  7: 6 
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   MbNr Spieler                   Ei Sp  PK. 1 PK. 2 PK. 3   Gesa  LZ. 
        TV Seckbach II            22  115:172  13:31 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
     7. Trosch, Daniel             9 18  11: 7 --:-- --:--  11: 7  +26 
     8. Willkomm, Johannes         5 10   5: 5 --:-- --:--   5: 5  +10 
     9. Sauer, Wolfram            10 19   3: 6  5: 5 --:--   8:11   +8 
    10. Emmel, Ralph              10 18   0: 2 10: 6 --:--  10: 8  +12 
    11. Schmidt-Schaun, Patrick    3  3   0: 1  0: 2 --:--   0: 3   -3 
    12. Sciacca, Salvatore        11 18  --:--  1: 7  3: 7   4:14  -13 
    13. Schober, Adrian            8 14  --:--  0: 3  5: 6   5: 9   -5 
    15. Milic, Ivo                 2  2  --:-- --:--  0: 2   0: 2   -4 
    16. Emmel, Manfred             6  8  --:-- --:--  3: 5   3: 5   -4 
        Trosch, Daniel        / Sauer, Wolfram         2  3  1: 2 
        Emmel, Ralph          / Schmidt-Schaun, Patri  2  2  1: 1 
        Sauer, Wolfram        / Emmel, Manfred         2  2  1: 1 
        Trosch, Daniel        / Emmel, Manfred         2  2  2: 0 
        Trosch, Daniel        / Willkomm, Johannes     4  7  3: 4 
        Sauer, Wolfram        / Schober, Adrian        5  5  3: 2 
        Emmel, Ralph          / Sciacca, Salvatore     8  8  5: 3 
 
        TV Kalbach                22   96:183   8:36 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
     1. Lapa, Michael              9 18  10: 8 --:-- --:--  10: 8  +22 
     2. Schmidt, Willibald         9 17   6:11 --:-- --:--   6:11   +7 
     3. Röschenthaler, Bernd       5  9  --:--  5: 4 --:--   5: 4   +6 
     4. Fischer, Michael           9 17  --:--  7:10 --:--   7:10   +4 
     5. Horn, Peter                0  0  --:-- --:-- --:--   0: 0    0 
     6. Jung, Martin               0  0  --:-- --:-- --:--   0: 0    0 
     7. Pechanel, Martin           2  3  --:--  0: 2  0: 1   0: 3   -4 
     8. Koch, Michael              2  2  --:--  0: 1  1: 0   1: 1   +1 
     9. Hiemisch, Daniel           2  4  --:-- --:--  2: 2   2: 2    0 
    10. Cipu, Andreas              2  4  --:-- --:--  2: 2   2: 2    0 
    11. Reining, Patrick           3  4  --:-- --:--  0: 4   0: 4   -8 
    12. Dill, Johannes             2  4  --:--  1: 1  1: 1   2: 2   +1 
    13. Ortwein, Michael           2  3  --:-- --:--  0: 3   0: 3   -6 
    15. Roche, Stephen             2  4  --:--  0: 2  0: 2   0: 4   -6 
    16. Wobbe, Sascha              2  3  --:-- --:--  1: 2   1: 2   -2 
        Hiemisch, Daniel      / Cipu, Andreas          2  2  1: 1 
        Dill, Johannes        / Wobbe, Sascha          2  2  1: 1 
        Lapa, Michael         / Röschenthaler, Bernd   5  6  5: 1 
        Schmidt, Willibald    / Fischer, Michael       9 11  7: 4 
    
        TuS Hausen V              22   82:196   2:42 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
    25. Jablonski, Rudi            9 18   7:11 --:-- --:--   7:11  +10 
    26. Fazeli, Aman               7 14   6: 8 --:-- --:--   6: 8  +10 
    27. Wiegand, Oliver           10 20   1:11  3: 5 --:--   4:16   -7 
    28. Geiger, Stephan            6 12  --:--  5: 7 --:--   5: 7   +3 
    29. Fiebig, Klaus             11 18  --:--  0:14  1: 3   1:17  -18 
    30. Roos, Harald              10 11  --:--  0: 3  3: 5   3: 8   -7 
    31. List, Michael              8  9  --:-- --:--  5: 4   5: 4   +2 
    39. Wickström, Arnold          2  3  --:-- --:--  1: 2   1: 2   -2 
        Fiebig, Klaus         / Roos, Harald           2  1  0: 1 
        Wiegand, Oliver       / Wickström, Arnold      2  2  1: 1 
        Wiegand, Oliver       / Fiebig, Klaus          2  2  0: 2 
        Fazeli, Aman          / Wiegand, Oliver        3  3  0: 3 
        Fazeli, Aman          / List, Michael          4  5  4: 1 
        Geiger, Stephan       / Fiebig, Klaus          6  6  1: 5 
        Jablonski, Rudi       / Roos, Harald           7  7  2: 5 
 
 


